Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael P. Hughes	10/06/2005
Kai F. Hoettges	10/06/2005
Stephen Ogin	11/02/2005
Reg Whattingham	11/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Surrey	
Street Address:	15 Nodus Building, Guildford	
City:	Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU2 7XH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10547246	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: wfr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne F. Reinke

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1324.042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne F. Reinke

Total Attachments: 3

source=1324042-ASG01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016993 FRAME: 0330

500069896

H \$40.00

source=1324042-ASG01#page2.tif source=1324042-ASG01#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016993 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Michael P. Hughes, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at University of Surrey, School of Engineering, Guilford, Surrey GU2 7XH;

Kai F. Hoettges, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at University of Surrey, School of Engineering, Guilford, Surrey GU2 7XH;

Stephen Ogin, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at University of Surrey, School of Engineering, Guilford, Surrey GU2 7XH; and

Reg Wattingham, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at University of Surrey, School of Engineering, Guilford, Surrey GU2 7XH,

(collectively **INVENTORS**) have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR DIELECTROPHORETIC MANIPULATION OF PARTICLES, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 10/547246, filed on August 26, 2005; and

WHEREAS, **University of Surrey**, having offices at 15 Nodus Building, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7XH, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said **INVENTORS** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said University of Surrey, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said University of Surrey, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that we have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said **University of Surrey**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **University of Surrey**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	to set my hand and seal this _6_ day of
OCTOBER, 2005.	Mas P. M
D. N. S	MICHEAL P. HUGHES V
Witness Witness	HE MAN
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this <u>6</u> day of
	Dav
Row	KAI F. HOETTGES
Witness lely	
Witness	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren November, 2005.	unto set my hand and seal this 2nd day of
17/27. B	Stephen Ogin STEPHEN OGIN
Witness	7
Witness (
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here November, 2005.	unto set my hand and seal this 2 is day of
BMZ Rep Witness	REG WATTINGHAM